INS. CASE OWNER	The second secon	(ΨΥ) Ψ 10e1IQ	
Surveyor	MAR(W).	ASSIGNMENT	Dute/Time: (A M.A.
34.75			Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU			buighoung/
Insured Vehicle N	0.4	Claim No.	· OWENTER TO I
Name of Insured	MORYANTI BIWE MY	E willed a con-	· -
Insured Tel No.	HP:	A Make / Model	1: HONDA
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A : 17	Y LA - Place of Accid	dent: PIE Tups [Hand]
Is driver the owne	(YES / NO) Nature of Accide	era j	
If NO. Driver Na	- M		ORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L:)	YES / NO) Insured Liabil	hty: % Final? Yes/No
SEM TYG	<u>₩</u>	→	
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS.
WSP: FAST	WSP: WSP:	WSP:	WSP.
Liability:	Liability:	Liability:	Liability:
RMKS	RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time	N		174.200
	Springland Court Willer	447 144 pm - 17 18 10	STAGE DATE/PIC
	STREETHER STOP	1	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
	100000		Non-Reporting Itt (Final): Nonfication Itt (if non-pickup):
	- 101012		Call OF July 3489 C.
	OI - WOLAT CE .		After call fir to OE Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
.1			Notification by (if non-pickup)
(4)10/19 -	File o Philabeta	1	After call for to Of:
- 1 1	A		Authorization To Act Release Voucher
1			Final Repair Bill:
			Car Reistal Invoice
			Towing Invoice
	-		LTA / GIA : Medical Hill
			PIR.
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:
			LOD Payment Breakdown Form
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent I	ave .	Post-Repair Photos:
			Others:
NALIZATION		rm with:	Confirm by:
epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 12 LUG Confirm with		Email Call Call
nal Liability:	S (Agreed / Assessed) BOL		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
epair Cost: Whh	55 9274.00 2 days) X H	100 00	1
oss of Rental (BOR):	SS 300-00 (2 days) X B	100.00	LOURDY CO-
as of Income (LOD-	55 (5 x days)		THE DENT
OR only LOU only		[Tick only one]	4410
4 12 12 12 12	ss 2.W		1) Claim status: Yogo WReject/Private Settle
		Yow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
edical			3) Survey fee: 5 AWW
edical sbursement gul Cost	SS /	DE N- AN	7.11
edical isbursement igul Cost otal:	SS 4582. W Global Sum SS:		
estical isbursement egal Cost otal: INAL PAYMENT	SS 4582. W Global Sum SS:		
IAA X Search tedical isbursement cgal Cont ortal: INAL PAYMENT tyce 1: tyce 2: (Strike if N.A.) tyce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 4582. W Global Sum SS:	theeh Atu flette	

(08/11/13) wef ASS REC. BY: MC/CL	REF:	89/	
From: Da Estimated Cost: OD ITP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s of Insured:	te:	Veh No: SFW 77679 Type: Mcarl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Truck / Trailer or A/ Make: N/SSqn Scolour Gruy Sp.Reading 3-676 Eng/No: C/No: MNTB/	1490
Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: E (Client's Record) Make of Veh:	xcess:	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Bi Steering: Inforder / Jammed / Leal Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leal Modi: Nil S/Rim / STD A/Rim Tyre Size: F: / 8	urnt ked / Burnt or ked / Burnt or
Est. Repairs: 4 days Lum Sum: 2 % CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contact Date / Time Action / Instruction	sistent?: Yes or No sistent?: Yes or No Res.: Yes or No 3 Val.: Yes or No Vehicle: IN /	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Rear R/Bal. mm L/Bal. mm D.O.I. / 9/8//S O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date/Time, File Pass to? Pre	li. Report	CRock 592 Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to? 2) Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Add	: Site Insp (\$: Interview (\$: Tech. Invs (\$: Weekend (\$	Transportation:)S + RS,SI) Photos) Others) TOTAL
	100	an a "Wilhold Projection" come and replay a showed analy replay result to result replay for approved from insurance Company	AUV- /

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for I	Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	236A
Vehicle No.:	SFW7767H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	20 Aug 2019
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	HR16989535B
Chassis No.:	MNTBBAB17Z0027243
Maximum Power Output:	85.0 kW (113 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,807.00
Original Registration Date:	20 Jun 2016
First Registration Date:	20 Jun 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$16,807.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	19 Jun 2026
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$12,605.00
COE Expiry Date:	19 Jun 2026
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$47,889.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$32,719.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$45,324.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Aug 2019

ОК

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



THE ULTIMATE PRE-OWNED SALES

ENJOY HUGE SAVINGS + FREE SERVICING & WARRANTY + FREE GROOMING



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD! 2012 Rightly Priced Maserati Quattroporte...



Superior Condition, Very Law Mileage, Guarantee Headturner With Nu Messy Mods. Direct Owner StarAd

VALUE FOR MONEY VALUE FOR TIME A PEACE OF MIND HOTLINE: 6741 9997

Browse by Category V

Post an Ad

15 vehicles

Sylphy

Model

Price

Degreciation Alty

Reg Date

Eng Cap

Zi, Hiv

Mileage

Sort by Date Posted

Advanced Search M.

Veh Type

Artis

Submit (

✓ 20 results/page
✓

Search Selection

Sylphy

Make

Advertiser Logini

\$63,888

\$7,780 /yr

11-Oct-2016

2016

Available

Available

Nissan Sylphy 1.6A Premium

\$65,999

1 Owner, Low Interest Rate 1.98%, High Loan Also Available, Full Service Record By Agent. Call Us Now!

Posted: 18 Aug-2019 Tags: 2016 Nessen Sylphy, 2016 ressen sylphy, Nessen Sylphy, nessen sylphy, Nessen, Sylphy, sylphy, Lied Nessen

Nissan Sylphy 1.6A

\$8,080 /yr

30-Sep-2016

1,598 cc

14,000 km

Available

1st Owner, Agent Unit, Super Low Mileage At 14000 Only Come With Premium Pre-Owned 110 Point Check Buy With Peace Of Mind. Big...

Premium Automobiles

Posted: 17-Aug-2018 Tegs: 2016 Nilson Sylphy, 2016 misson sylphy, Nilson Sylphy, misson sylphy, Risson, Sylphy, used Nilson

\$7,920 /yr

26-Feb-2016

Sertan

Available

SECTION STATES

Nissan Sylphy 1.6A

\$59,800

1.598 cc

60,000 km

Sedan

1 Careful Owner! Full Serviced By Agent, Well Maintained, Low Depreciation, Low Mileage Done, Unit In Excellent Condition! Don't Miss.

Tings: 2016 Nessan Sylphy, 2016 nessan sylphy, Nessan Sylphy, nessan sylphy, Nessan, Sylphy, sylphy, Ubed



Nissan Sylphy 1.6A Signature

\$7,850 /yr

07-Jun-2016

1,598 cc

61,221 km

Available

New Signature Series Can Move 14KM/L. Original Nissan Bodykit. Accident Free. Keyless Start/Entry. GPS. Rear Aircon. 1 Owner. Low Mil...

Powted: 15-Aug-2019

Tags: 2016 Nessan Sylphy, 2018 missan sylphy, Nessan Sylphy, ressan sylphy, Wissan, Sylphy, sylphy, Lised Means



Improves Air Quality & Reduces Allergens

Mitsubishi Lancer CS3 Charcoal Aircon Filter

Find out more!



\$64,800

\$7,790 /vt

10-Nov-2016

1.598 cc

64.339 km

Sartan

Available

Nissan Sylphy 1.6A

Graded B by TIM Purchase From An Award Winning Dealership! 1 Owner! STA Certified Accident Free Quality Pre Owned With Low Mileage Done And Age...

Cosmo Automobiles

Series (OPC)

Nissan Sylphy 1.6A Signature

Posted: 15-Aug-2019 Tags: 2016 Nesson Sylphy, 2016 resson sylphy, Nesson Sylphy, nesson sylphy, Nesson, Sylphy, sylphy, Used Nesson

549,000 \$6,360 /yr 18-Jan-2016

1,598 cc

15,000 km

Avaitable

Conversion To Normal Plate Avail! High-Spec Premium Signature Series With DRL, Full Bodykits, Bootlip, Highest CMV/ARF! Agent Unit...

Poster: 14-Aug-2019 Tags: 2016 Nasan Sylphy, 2016 nissan sylphy, Nasan Sylphy, nasan sylphy, Missan, Sylphy, sylphy, Used Nasan

STATISTICS.

Compare

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 August 2019 8:51 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJN5936A (OI : EQI -DM19HO02292/JT) AND

SFW7767H (TP: LKK REF - CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3) on 17.08.2019

Attachments:

TP GIA REPORT pdf; SAS2654341.PDF

Dear Shu Pei

Attach OI report.

Please proceed to DS.

Regards,

Janet Tan

Senior Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eginsurance.com.sg





Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the ser-

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 6:44 PM

To: EQI PRS <EQIPRS@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Joel Goh

<joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJN5936A (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SFW7767H (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3) on 17.08.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SFW 7767H at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 28 August 2019 11:26 AM

To:

Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

Subject:

Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Your Ref: SFW7767H

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Our driver reported that it is a chain collision. However your client reported that it is a head-to-rear collision.

As per EQ instruction, we would like to request for a copy of video footage as stated in your client GIA for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 28 August 2019 11:32 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

As requested.

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/m5p7tyuxfvdigcp/AABccceBHezdnyo2p08t8ZiZa?dl=0

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Fastech Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 11:26 AM To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW

7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Your Ref: SFW7767H

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Our driver reported that it is a chain collision. However your client reported that it is a head-to-rear collision.

As per EQ instruction, we would like to request for a copy of video footage as stated in your client GIA for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

NISSAN AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Teo Kee Boon

Period of Insurance

: 20 Jun 2019 To 19 Jun 2020

Engine No.

: HR16989535B

Chassis No.

: MNTBBAB17Z0027243

Vehicle No.

: SFW7767H : 2100470519-03

Policy No. Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 23 May 2019

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 PREMIUM Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,598.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2016

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive":

a) The Policyholder

Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorized driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Stocks," ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unhamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less then 2 years' striving experience

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

mitation as to use"

only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholdon's business. This Policy does not cover use for time or reward, driving first, recing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Lise 1500cc - 1600cc

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section & of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysis), are not to be included under these headings

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Thaft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Teo Kee Boon - \$600 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

C AutoClinic Add: No. 1, Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 636099 62622212

Auton Industrial Apr. 19 Ubi Road 4 Singapore 408623 64909886

3 TC AutoClinic: Add: 25 Long Kee Hoad Singapore 159097 67038511 67036512 67036513 4 Tan Chong Motor Sales: Add: 913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589623 64694091 64694092 6#694093

5 Tan Chong Motor Sales. Add. 17 Lorong 8 Top Payoh Singapore 319254 63570753 63570754

Fix other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, presse contact our 24-hour ancident emergency hotine at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.com.ag or AIG 8G Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: HL Bank

We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (City, 189), Part IV of 💍 the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0500610426

TAN CHONG CREDIT PTE LTD-YKM

911 BUKIT TIMAH ROAD TAN CHONG MOTOR CENTRE

SINGAPORE 589622 ANSP-MOTOR

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SERVIC

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

236A

Owner ID: 236A

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: 5FW7767H

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes
Intended Deregistration Date: 17 Aug 2019
Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR

Primary Colour: Grey
Manufacturing Year: 2016

 Manufacturing Year:
 2016

 Engine No.:
 HR16989535B

 Chassis No.:
 MNTBBAB17Z0027243

 Maximum Power Output:
 85.0 kW (113 bhp)

 Open Market Value:
 \$16,807.00

 Original Registration Date:
 20 Jun 2016

First Registration Date: 20 Jun 2016
Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$16,807.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 19 Jun 2026

PARF Rebate Amount: \$12.605.00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 19 Jun 2026

COE Category: A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: \$47.889.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$32,750.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$45,355.00

The Information contained herein is correct as at 17 Aug 2019

OK

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 30 September 2019 11:19 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum \$4,580.00 for my client's vehicle property claim.

Thank you.

est Regards

Jason Tang Fastech Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, September 28, 2019 8:56 AM To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 5936A(EQ) AND

SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$4,580.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jason < <u>Jason@fastechauto.com.sg</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 11:32 AM
Jo: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

subject: RE: Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 5936A(EQ) AND

SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

As requested.

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/m5p7tyuxfvdlgcp/AABccceBHezdnyo2p08t8ZiZa?dl=0

Thank you.

Best Regards

lason Tang Fastech Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/ claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 11:26 AM

To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SFW7767H *Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW

7767H ON 17/08/2019]

Your Ref: SFW7767H

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIN 5936A(EQ) AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Our driver reported that it is a chain collision. However your client reported that it is a head-to-rear collision.

As per EQ instruction, we would like to request for a copy of video footage as stated in your client GIA for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date:

05.09.2019

EQ Insurance Company Limited 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SFW 7767H / SJN 5936A ON 17.08.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SFW 7767H, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SJN 5936A. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		5	4,582.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	3	71176182571701
-		•	2.00
2)	Loss of Rental	\$	300.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	S	4,280.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) Insurance Certificate

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) I/C & Driving Licence

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechand.com.sg)

For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3

30 August 2019

NORYANTI BINTE ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BLK 1 HAIG ROAD #03-557 SINGAPORE 430001

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 5936A AND SFW 7767H ON 17/08/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

	Ed Insurance Company Ital
RE	: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SFW 7767 H / SJN 5936A
	ALONG From JM Funos Enter Into PIE.
	ON_ 17 08 2019
I/We,	Teo Kee Boon
	C No./ROC No.) S 1476236A
	Dedok Reservoir View # 07-03 Singapore 478931
PTE LT	repairing my/our vehicle SFW H6AH at my/our instruction and hereby M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever
proceedi etc. and	settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal ngs, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and ed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
proceedi etc. and all claim	ngs, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and ed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
proceedi etc. and all claim	ngs, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
proceedi etc. and all claim	ngs, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and ed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely. ther agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost
proceedi etc. and all claim	ngs, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and ed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely. ther agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost

.

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 21316

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road

#17-00 Tower Block MND Complex

Singapore 069110

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Date

-05.09.2019

Vehicle No

:SFW 7767H

Make/Model : NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date : 17.08.2019

Claim No

Reference

:0819 -21316

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

4000.00

4000.00 E. & O. E. Total: S\$

GST @ 7% : S\$

280.00

Amount Due : SS

4280.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: TEO KEE BOON

Invoice

: DCR-2019-08-24

Date: 20.08.2019

Agreement No: 20921 Payment Term: LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle: SKZ 8286Y (0819-21316)

300.00

Rental Period from 17.08.2019 to

20.08.2019 .

E. & O. E.

Total \$

300.00

LINA PANG

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883. TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 20921

Name Too Kop	Bann		REG. No.	MAKE	MODEL:	
ADDRESS			SKZ8286	bies	EL PETROL	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
			KM IN		PLOC - 80 - 02	0 3-17pm -
			KM		DATE & TIME OUT	
			OUT		F 08 2019	0 11 45am
			DRIVEN		131mextoes:	
NAMED DRIVER						
S 1476236 A	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE		OURS	055	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	3	DAYS	ess 100:00	#300.00
ADD NAMED DRIVER	-			WEEKS	035	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	S.H.	ONTHS	Ø55	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE			270	
	DATE OF ISSUE	PUNIE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, R AGREES TO PAY AS FOR COLLISION DA	DD FEE	SUB-TOTAL	#300.0()
IMPORTANT NOTES: This venture is lowroud to our	ry 84 (sessengers off)		WAIVER (C.D.W.)		2072 2072 2072	
No refund will be given for ve No refund will be given for pe	hicle returns early riod left in vehicle				TOTAL RENTAL	
Here is liable to pay first \$400 is under repair. Here is liable to pay all parket		us toss of earnings while duraged vehicle			DELIVERY FEE	
Whice is um during office to					COLLECTION FEE	
No Service on Public Holiday	and Sunday		X			
Sec I - Used in Signing Dely:			PER DAY PER V	PEEK	PER MONTH S	
"Sec. II - Used in Sigone Only "Sec. II - Used Outside Sigone "Sec. II - Used Outside Sigone	Only (\$00+000)					
Whomen Excess in Dipore 1 Whomen Excess Custon Sy	SGD100		BY INITIALLING, RI AGREES TO PAY AL			
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS			FOR PERSONAL ACC INSURANCE IP.A.I.)	HDENT		
* Deographical sease Single * Driver must be:	pore & West Maleysia.					
a) 18 years lift and above to holding a valid relevant of			X			
* Additional Own Damage Ex a) age 22 to 23 years old to age 66 to 70 years old	runos of SS1,000 is appreciate for any	named unamed drivers who	PER DAY PER V	PEEK	PER MONTH \$	
	of 1 year to less than 2 years in Sing	pgard of the minute classes of driving	PREPAYMENT		TOTAL CHARGE	
	s of \$52,000 is applicable for any name	rediument offices who	PREPARMEN)		TOTAL CHARGE	
a) is 18 years old to 21 years a) is 71 years old and ideov		and of decision Services	CHECK		DEPOSIT	
		all expensive and impodant fems to be	CASH			
removed away from this rep	discensed vehicle. We'll self not be ma	poneble for any reporting of such license.	RECEIPT NO.		NETT CHARGE	
* Here is ladde to pay first \$4 is under repair	000 gramm section I & II in any localitem)	plus loss of earning while durings vehicle				
Hirer is responsible for A to the THIRD PARTY DA	diditional \$4,000.00 Excess MAGE / INJURY claims.		AMOUNT DUE / REF	UND		
	RMS AND CONDITIONS ON BO					
SIGNED BY THE PARTIE	ES HEBETO ON THE		DAYOF			
	1				2	
				1	1	
	1		v	1	Door	
Χ			X	* .		



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-133137

Date of Request:

17/08/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam.

Enquiry Date

17/08/2019

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No.

SJN5936A

Accident Date

17/08/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJN5936A	EQ Insurance Company Ltd	18/02/2019-19/02/2020	6223 9433

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

17/08/2019 Invoice



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-133137

Date of Request:

17/08/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

17/08/2019

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No.

SJN5936A

Accident Date

17/08/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 30/10/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Makata Na	SJN 5936A	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DM19HO02292/JT
Vehicle No.	SFW 7767H	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3q2
Date of Accident	17/8/2019		/

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	4,280.00	
Loss of Use	: \$		days
Rental (If any)	: \$	300.00	3 days
Others:	: \$	2.00	
	: \$		*
		4,582.00	2
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	4,580.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	:		

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown			
1)	FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD	:\$	4,580.00
		; \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

_		Affiliated to Federation Internati		54 OF 15 OF 16 OF
EQ IN	SURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC6/EQI190144	34/Up03q2
#17-00	WELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK COMPLEXSINGA	OPORE 069110	Date: 30-10-2019 Code: EQI	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	A
	Insured Veh.	SJN 5936A	Veh. Inspected	SFW 7767H
	Policy No.	<	Coverage (\$)	0.00
-	Claim No.	DM19HO02292/JT	Excess (\$)	0.00
\neg	Assign From	15	Assign Date	19/08/2019
2.		Vehicle Part	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	NISSAN SYLPHY (A)	c.c	1598
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
	Chassis No.	MNTBBAB17Z0027243	Colour	GREY
\neg	Odometer	35876	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cond	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/60 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/60 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE R	EAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	ral Information	
	Accident Date	17/08/2019	Inspection Date	19/08/2019
	Survey held at	FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD		· ·
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883	Z.	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
	D)III ACCORDAN		te Days of Repair	

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

4 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFW 7767H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BOOTLID	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	895.00	
1	BOOTLID REAR LOGO	NECESSARY	45.80	45,80
1	BOOTLID 'PURE DRIVE' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	BOOTLID 'SYLPHY' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	62.00	62.00
1	BOOTLID LOWER CHROME MOULDING	SCRATCHED / CRACKED	315.00	315.00
1	BOOTLID INNER LOCK	SERVICEABLE	105.00	
1	REAR BUMPER	DENTED	605.00	605.00
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET O/S	DENTED	95.00	95.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER O/S	BENT	32.00	32.00
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	TORN	165.00	131.7
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	35.00	35.0
2	TAILLAMPS @\$450.00	O/S CRACKED	900.00	365.0
2	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @\$255.00	O/S BENT	510.00	255.0
1	REAR END PANEL	BADLY DENTED	495.00	455.10
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	TWISTED	366.00	188.2
1	REAR END PANEL LOCK SENSOR	CRACKED	288.00	155.9
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	NECESSARY	192.00	192.0
1	REAR FENDER O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	981.00	
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM O/S	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	NO SUCH PARTS	215.00	
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT	NECESSARY	50.00	50.0
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		(.5	-304.2
			6,761.80	2,738.43
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	250.00	200.0
			250.00	200.0
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		80.00	30.0

Report Ref No. CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR .		80.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT , CUSHION UPHOLSTERY.		120.00	80.08
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		100.00	50.00
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER O/S AND BOOTLID.		1,080.00	800.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,500.00	1,080.00
			2,960.00	2,090.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,971.80	5,028.43

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	4,000.00
(1011S PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC6/EQI19014434/Upb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or fort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 October 2019 4:10 PM

To:

'eqiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg'

Cc:

'chewht@lkkauto.com'

Subject:

TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJN 5936A (OI) and SFW 7767H (TP) on

17/08/2019

Attachments:

LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@lkkauto.com Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933